PATTERN OF SHARE HOLDING

TEXTILE AS AT JUNE 30, 2017
Pattern of shares held by shareholders as at June 30, 2017 is as under:
Serial NUMBER OF SHARE HOLDING TOTAL SHARES
Number SHARE HOLDERS FROM TO HELD
1 254 1 - 100 10,902
2 138 101 - 500 49,886
3 544 501 - 1000 317,494
4 70 1001 - 5000 147,046
5 22 5001 - 10000 149,672
6 11 10001 - 15000 133,850
7 6 15001 - 20000 102,250
8 4 20001 - 25000 89,500
9 1 25001 - 30000 26,012
10 1 30001 - 35000 30,600
11 1 40001 - 45000 43,493
12 2 45001 - 50000 99,585
13 1 50001 - 55000 54,000
14 1 85001 - 90000 87,900
15 1 90001 - 95000 93,500
16 1 100001 - 105000 103,068
17 2 110001 - 115000 227,500
18 1 115001 - 120000 118,000
19 1 135001 - 140000 135,200
20 1 195001 - 200000 200,000
21 1 200001 - 205000 202,016
22 1 270001 - 275000 271,584
23 1 285001 - 290000 289,655
24 2 290001 - 295000 589,141
25 1 310001 - 315000 311,904
26 1 350001 - 355000 352,243
27 1 395001 - 400000 396,750
28 1 475001 - 480000 475,726
29 1 505001 - 510000 506,000
30 1 525001 - 530000 529,670
31 1 750001 - 755000 752,782
32 1 780001 - 785000 780,500
33 1 830001 - 835000 832,571
34 1 1145001 - 1150000 1,150,000
1078 9,660,000

The slabs with nil holding have been omitted.
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PATTERN OF SHARE HOLDING
AS AT JUNE 30, 2017

SHARE HOLDER'S CATEGORY

Associated Companies, undertaking & related parties (name wise details);
Shahtaj Sugar Mills Limited

Mutual Funds (name wise details);
NH Capital Fund Ltd (CDC)

Directors and their spouse(s) and minor childern (name wise details);
Mr. Mahmood Nawaz

Mr. Mahmood Nawaz (CDC)

Mrs. Bushra Mahmood Nawaz

Mrs. Bushra Mahmood Nawaz (CDC)
Mr. Muneer Nawaz (Chairman)

Mrs. Abida Muneer Nawaz (Wife)
Mr. M. Naeem (CEO)

Mrs. Amtul Bari Naeem

Mrs. Amtul Bari Nacem (CDC)

Lt. Col. (Retd.) Rashiduddin Shams
Sadia Muhamamd

Sadia Muhammad (CDC)

Toqueer Nawaz

Toqueer Nawaz (CDC)

Muhammad Usman Khalid
Muhammad Usman Khalid (CDC)
Mr. Sohail Habib (CDC)

Executives

Public sector companies and corporations;
National Bank of Pakistan, Trustee Deptt. (CDC)
(Represented on Board of Directors)

(vi) Banks, Development Finance Institutions, Non Banking Fiance Companies,

Insurance Companies, Takaful, Mudarbas, and Pension Funds.
Habib Bank Limited (CDC)

National Bank of Pakistan(CDC)

NIB Bank Limited (CDC)

First Dawood Investment Bank Limited (CDC)

Trustee National Bank of Pakistan Employees Pension Fund (CDC)
Progressive Investment Management (Pvt)Ltd., (CDC)

H.M. Investment (Pvt) Ltd., (CDC)

Ismail Abdul Shakoor Securities (Private) Limited (CDC)
Muhammad Ahmed Nadeem Securities (Private) Limited (CDC)
N.H Securities (Private) Limited (CDC)

S.H Bukhari Securities (Private) Limited (CDC)

Y.S Securities & Services (Private) Limited (CDC)

Fair Deal Securities (Private) Limited (CDC)

(vii) General Public

Local
Local (CDC)
Foreign

Shareholder holding 5% or more voting rights in the listed company (name wise details);
Shahtaj Sugar Mills Limited

Mr. Muneer Nawaz

Mr. Ahmed Naeem

Treet Corporation Limited
Mrs. Amtul Bari Nacem

Number of
Share Held

Percentage of
shareholding

1,150,000

1,000

294,821
118,000
115,000
17,825
832,571
396,750
103,068
506,000
529,670
3,450
200,000
2,500
294,320
54,000
289,655
10,350
1,000

3,768,980
5,750

475,726

475,726

75

267
14,500
1,000
43,493
500
230
50

75

75

575
3,075
425

64,340

1,812,736
2,381,468

4,194,204
9,660,000

1,150,000
832,571
887,982
868,400

1,035,670

4,774,623

11.90%

0.01%

39.02%
0.06%

4.92%

0.67%

43.42%
100.00%

11.90%
8.62%
9.19%
8.99%

10.72%

49.43%
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