

Pattern of shares held by shareholders as at June 30, 2017 is as under:

Serial	NUMBER OF	SHARE HOLDING			TOTAL SHARES	
Number	SHARE HOLDERS	FROM		TO	HELD	
1	254	1	-	100	10,902	
2	138	101	-	500	49,886	
3	544	501	-	1000	317,494	
4	70	1001	-	5000	147,046	
5	22	5001	-	10000	149,672	
6	11	10001	-	15000	133,850	
7	6	15001	-	20000	102,250	
8	4	20001	-	25000	89,500	
9	1	25001	-	30000	26,012	
10	1	30001	-	35000	30,600	
11	1	40001	-	45000	43,493	
12	2	45001	-	50000	99,585	
13	1	50001	-	55000	54,000	
14	1	85001	-	90000	87,900	
15	1	90001	-	95000	93,500	
16	1	100001	-	105000	103,068	
17	2	110001	-	115000	227,500	
18	1	115001	_	120000	118,000	
19	1	135001	-	140000	135,200 200,000	
20	1	195001	-	200000		
21	1	200001	-	205000	202,016	
22	1	270001	-	275000	271,584	
23	1	285001	-	290000	289,655	
24	2	290001	-	295000	589,141	
25	1	310001	-	315000	311,904	
26	1	350001	-	355000	352,243	
27	1	395001	-	400000	396,750	
28	1	475001	-	480000	475,726	
29	1	505001	-	510000	506,000	
30	1	525001	-	530000	529,670	
31	1	750001	-	755000	752,782	
32	1	780001	-	785000	780,500	
33	1	830001	-	835000	832,571	
34	1	1145001	-	1150000	1,150,000	
	1078				9,660,000	

The slabs with nil holding have been omitted.



	SHARE HOLDER'S CATEGORY	Number of Share Held	Percentage of shareholding
(i)	Associated Companies, undertaking & related parties (name wise details);		
	Shahtaj Sugar Mills Limited	1,150,000	11.90%
(ii)	Mutual Funds (name wise details); NH Capital Fund Ltd (CDC)	1,000	0.01%
(iii	Directors and their spouse(s) and minor childern (name wise details);		
1	Mr. Mahmood Nawaz	294,821	
	Mr. Mahmood Nawaz (CDC)	118,000	
	Mrs. Bushra Mahmood Nawaz Mrs. Bushra Mahmood Nawaz (CDC)	115,000 17,825	
2	Mr. Muneer Nawaz (Chairman)	832,571	
_	Mrs. Abida Muneer Nawaz (Wife)	396,750	
3	Mr. M. Naeem (CEO)	103,068	
	Mrs. Amtul Bari Naeem	506,000	
4	Mrs. Amtul Bari Naeem (CDC)	529,670	
	Lt. Col. (Retd.) Rashiduddin Shams Sadia Muhamamd	3,450 200,000	
,	Sadia Muhammad (CDC)	2,500	
6	Toqueer Nawaz	294,320	
	Toqueer Nawaz (CDC)	54,000	
7	Muhammad Usman Khalid	289,655	
Q	Muhammad Usman Khalid (CDC) Mr. Sohail Habib (CDC)	10,350 1,000	
0	Wii. Soliali Habib (CDC)		
(*)		3,768,980	39.02%
	Executives	5,750	0.06%
(v)	Public sector companies and corporations;	475 706	
	National Bank of Pakistan, Trustee Deptt. (CDC) (Represented on Board of Directors)	475,726	
(v;i)		475,726	4.92%
(VI)	Banks, Development Finance Institutions, Non Banking Fiance Companies, Insurance Companies, Takaful, Mudarbas, and Pension Funds.		
	Habib Bank Limited (CDC)	75	
	National Bank of Pakistan(CDC)	267	
	NIB Bank Limited (CDC)	14,500	
	First Dawood Investment Bank Limited (CDC) Trustee National Bank of Pakistan Employees Pension Fund (CDC)	1,000	
	Progressive Investment Management (Pvt)Ltd., (CDC)	43,493 500	
	H.M. Investment (Pvt) Ltd., (CDC)	230	
	Ismail Abdul Shakoor Securities (Private) Limited (CDC)	50	
	Muhammad Ahmed Nadeem Securities (Private) Limited (CDC)	75	
	N.H Securities (Private) Limited (CDC)	75 575	
	S.H Bukhari Securities (Private) Limited (CDC) Y.S Securities & Services (Private) Limited (CDC)	3,075	
	Fair Deal Securities (Private) Limited (CDC)	425	
		64,340	0.67%
(vii)	General Public Local	1 912 726	
	Local (CDC)	1,812,736 2,381,468	
	Foreign	-	
		4,194,204	43.42%
	Shareholder holding 5% or more voting rights in the listed company (name wise details);	9,660,000	100.00%
	Shahtaj Sugar Mills Limited	1,150,000	11.90%
	Mr. Muneer Nawaz	832,571	8.62%
	Mr. Ahmed Naeem	887,982	9.19%
	Treet Corporation Limited	868,400	8.99%
	Mrs. Amtul Bari Naeem	1,035,670	10.72%
		4,774,623	49.43%